

a

ITEM NO.127

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35034/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2011 in RSA No.3174/1984 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGDEV SINGH (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee and spare copies is condoned.
Summons shall now be issued to the unserved respondent.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master