

SECTION IV B

Listed on 29.01.2016

Court No. 10

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 48

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 35034 OF 2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Jagdev sing (D) Thr. LrsPetitioner(s)

Versus

Gurdev Kaur & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.12.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Permission to file SLP is granted.
Delay in filing substitution is condoned.
Substitution of L.Rs of deceased petitioner is allowed.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Both parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing as on date."

It is submitted that there are total three respondents in the instant matter. Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1. Copy of Counter affidavit has been included in the paper books. Respondent nos. 2 and 3 have been served through Trial Court, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.10.2013 and 26.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:-

Order dated 07.10.2013

" Adjourned to 26th November, 2013 for final disposal."

Order dated 26.11.2013

" List this matter on 28th January, 2014."

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sibbo Shankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip